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INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY GUWAHATI

Ref.: R&P/144/TRI01NOILX/ 2 Y F
Date:07.02.2019

OFFICE ORDER

With coordination of Equal Opportunity Cum Special Reservation Cell a training programme has been organized
for the following employees by the Institute on “Reservation Policy in Services for SC/ST/OBC &PWD, Recruitment
Rules & DPC" in 2 batches at [IT Guwahati as per the following schedule.

Batch Date Venue Time
Batch 1 4t & 6t April, 2019
(Thursday & Saturday)
Batch 2 5 & 7% April, 2019 Conference Hall From 9.00 AM to 5.30 PM
(Friday & Sunday)

As such employees are requested to attend the training programme as per Annexure attached herewith.

In this connection all HODs/ HOCs/HOSs are requested kindly spare the concerned staff members to enable them
to attend the said training programme during the above mentioned period.

This is issued with approval of the Director.
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REGISTRAR

Copy for information and necessary action to:

Dy. Director/ All Deans/ All Associate Deans

All HODs/HOCs/HOSs/ HACs- with request to spare the concerned staff members as aforesaid.
Director's Office/Dy. Director’s Office/Registrar's Office

Persons concerned

Intranet

Office Order File/ Circular File
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ANNEXURE -A

Batch 1 | 4™ April, 2019 (Thursday) and 6% April, 2019 (Saturday) Time : 9.00 Am to 5.30 PM
Sl. No. Employee Name Email Dept./Section/Centre | Designation Category
1 Mr. H. Jamginmuan muan Store and Purchase | Junior Supdt ST
2 Ms. Prarthana Swargari prarthana BSBE STS ST
3 Mr. Sidananda Sonowal sidananda EEE TS ST
< Mr. Kalyan Boro kalyan.b EOSRC Senior Assistant ST
5 Ms. Gauri Khuttiya Deori  *| gauri.deori CSE Junior Assistant ST
6 Mr. John Sangma Dangou | johnsd Chemistry Junior Assistant ST
7 \I\;ls_. Ru‘thi Nembhoikim mvaiphei Students Affairs Junior Assistant ST
8 M?rpF?iilgkhang Baglari ring Public Relations Junior Assistant ST
9 Mr. Lalit Saikia lalits Design Superintendent ST
10 Ms. Radha Narzary radhanarzary Physics JTS ST
1" Mr. Sanjib Das sanjib EEE STO SC
13 Mrs. Arpana Das arpana Administration Junior Supdt SC
14 Mr. Susanta Kr. Sarma susanta.sarma Civil Engg Jr. Assist Gen
15 Mr. Sanjoy Das sanjoy_das CcCC TO Grade | SC
16 Mrs. Chinmayee Pathak chinmayee Establishment Junior Assistant SC
17 Mr. Manas Pratim Das mpdas Faculty Affairs Junior Assistant SC
18 Mr. Kumud Chandra Das | kcdas R&D Sr. Supdt SC
19 Mr. Nandeswar Das nds Faculty Affairs Sr. Supdt 0BC
20 Mr. Alok Mazumder alok CCD Junior Supdt 0OBC
21 | Mr. Bitan Seal bs Peer Review Junior Supdt OBC
22 Mr. Sanjib Kumar Saikia sks Academic Affairs Junior Supdt OBC
23 Mrs. Abha Rani Nath abhanath R&D Section Senior Assistant 0BC
24 Mr. Monijit Bora monijit DD Office Junior Supdt OBC
25 Mr. Jyoti Chhetri jyoti Administration Senior Assistant OBC
26 Mr. Binoy Das binoy.d BSBE Senior Assistant SC
27 Mr. Gunamani Das gunamani Medical Asst. Registrar SC
28 Mr. Gourish Mazumder gourish Academic Affairs Junior Assistant SC
29 Ms. Parichita Langthasa parichita Faculty Affairs Junior Assistant ST
30 Ms. Jumi Barman jumibarman Administration Senior Assistant Gen
31 Ms. Gitanjali Hazarika githazarika Administration Senior Assistant SC
32 Ms. Munmi Roy Choudhury | munmiroy Registrars Office Junior Assistant SC
33 Mr. Gwmchar Baro gwms90 Dept. of ME Jr. Technician ST
34 Mrs. Barnali Deka Gogoi barnali Administration Jr. Supdt ST
35 Mr. Maradona Moshahary | moshahary90.dona Academic Affairs Junior Assistant ST
36 Mr. Guna Kanta Saikia g.saikia CccC TOGRI ST
37 Mr. Raj Kamal Sarmah rks Accounts JAO Gen
38 Mr. Dharmendra Singh dharmendra Accounts JAO Gen
39 Mr. Ananta Saharia anantasaharia Accounts Sr. Assistant Gen
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ANNEXURE -B

Batch 2 | 5t April, 2019 (Friday) and 7t April, 2019 (Sunday) Time : 9.00 Am to 5.30 PM

Sl. No. Employee Name Email Dept/Section/Centre | Designation Category
1 Ms. Nibha Devi nd Administration Sr. Supdt. Gen
2 Mr.Pankaj Goswami pankajg Legal Cell Jr. Supdt. Gen
3 Mr. Rupinder Singh rupinder Administration Sr. Assistant OBC
4 Mr. Kukil Kanta Saikia ksaikia2189 Administration Jr. Assist OBC
5 Ms.Himadri Rajbongshi .| hima Administration Sr. Supdt. OBC
6 Mr. Jiten Sarmah jitens Accounts SAO Gen
7 Mr. Bhupen Nath bnath Accounts AO 0OBC
8 Mr. Sunil Sarma ssarma Accounts JAO Gen
9 Ms. Kanka Sarma k_basak Accounts JAO Gen
10 Mr. Bablu Das bablu CCC Junior Supdt SC
11 Ms. Sabita Boro sboro72 Dept. of EEE JTS ST
12 Mr Nabajyoti Dutta naba Faculty Affairs Jr. Supdt. Gen
13 Mr. Prashanta Kalita kalita.pk Faculty Affairs Jr. Assist Gen
14 Ms. Manashi Sarkar manashi25 Faculty Affairs Sr. Assistant Gen
15 Mr. Rajib Lochan Gogoi rajib.lg PRO Supdt. OBC
16 Mr.Dibakar Pratim Deb dibakar R&D Jr. Supdt. OBC
17 Mr. Avishek Dutta avishek.dutta R&D Jr. Assistant Gen
18 Ms.Aditi Hazarika aditihzrk R&D Jr. Assistant Gen
19 Mr. Dipangkar Sharma dipangkarsharma BSBE Jr. Assistant Gen
20 Mr. Deep Jyoti Sinha dpsinha Chemical Engg Jr. Assistant Gen
2] Mr. Basab Bhattacharjee basab.b Chemistry Sr. Assistant Gen
22 Ms. Archana Rajbongshi archu Civil Engg Jr. Supdt. OBC
23 Ms. Bornali Malakar bm Hindi Cell Senior Asstt. SC
24 Mr. Sundeep Borah sundeepb11 EEE Jr. Assist OBC
25 Ms.Bandana Kahataniar bandana Academic Jr. Supdt. 0OBC
26 Mr. Mithumoni Kalita mithumoni6969 EOSRC Jr. Asst. Gen
27 Mr. Sridhar Samal ssamal Mathematics Supdt. Gen
28 Mr. Saurav Choudhury sauravchy6 Mathematics Jr. Assist Gen
29 Mr. Raju Talukdar raju.talukdar ME Jr. Assist Gen
30 Mr.Himanku Dutta himankudutta Phy Jr. Assist OBC/PH
31 Mr. Rajiv Kumar Gogoi rajivkg Environment Sr. Assistant OBC
32 Mr. Nava Kr. Malakar nkm Nano Supdt. SC
33 Mr. Pranjal Bhattacharya pranjalkbc CET Jr. Assistant Gen
34 Mr. Deep Jyoti Saikia dsaikia CCC TOGI OBC
35 Mr. Bibekanand Pathak bpathak Academic Sr. Assistant 0BC
36 Mr. Gautam Barman gautam.b Peer Review Jr. Assistant Gen
37 Ms. Nishashree Patgiri nisha Faculty Affairs Sr. Supdt Gen
38 Mr. Riju Mahato riju.mahato Engg. Section Jr. Asst. OBC
39 Ms. Kakali Roy kakali Stores & Purchase Jr. Supdt Gen
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